
 
 
 
 
 
 

September 14-20, 2025 
 
Monday, September 15 
​ Homecoming Dress Day: Pajama Day 
​ JH VB vs. Laurel vs. Laurel, 3:30; dismissal 2:10. TT:  NEEDED 
​ JV FB vs. Pierce, 6 pm; TT: NEEDED 
​ Golf @ Battle Creek, 9 am 
​ OACCW Retreat, Learning Center and MWAC 
​ ​ No student parking in the Activity Center parking lot 
 
Tuesday, September 16 
​ Homecoming Dress Day: Twin/Triplet Day 
​ VB Triangular @ Elgin, 5 pm. Dismissal @ 2:10 
 
Wednesday, September 17 
​ Homecoming Dress Day: Class Color Day 
​ ​ Seniors: Black; Juniors Red; Sophomores Blue; Freshmen Pink; 8th Grade Green; 7th Grade Yellow 
​ Homecoming Game Day, 6th-8th period 
​ FFA Chapter Meeting, 7:30 am 
 
Thursday, September 18 
​ Homecoming Dress Day: Local Business Day 
​ ​ Seniors will decorate 6th-8th period 
​ Mass, 8 am - See Schedule 
​ Golf @ Wayne Triangular 4 pm; dismissal 2:30 
​ Knox Co. College Fair for Juniors,  Bloomfield, 1:30-3 pm 
​ XCountry @ Scotus, 4:30pm; Dismissal 12:30 
 
Friday, September 19 
​ Homecoming Dress Day: Red/White Cedar Shirt with jeans 
​ School Dismissal @ 1:00 pm 
​ ​ 8:00-11:00 Decorate floats 
​ ​ 11:00 Sack Lunch ​ ​ ​ ​ Saturday, September 20 
​ ​ 11:30 Parade​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ VB @ Stanton, 9am 
​ ​ 12:00 Pep Rally​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 9th VB @ Norfolk, 9am 
​ ​ 1:00 Dismissal 
​ ​ 6:30 FB Game vs. Tekamah​ ​ ​  
​ ​ 10:00 Coronation​  



Coming Events 
Monday, Sept. 22: JV FB vs. O’Neill, 5:30 pm; 
Tuesday Sept. 23: Sophomore/Junior Career day; JH VB vs. Pierce, 3pm; 9th/JV/V VB vs. Pierce 
5pm; JH FB vs. Wayne 4pm 
Wednesday, Sept. 24: Mass 2:40; Distr. Dairy Judging 
Thursday, Sept.. 25: JH VB vs. Randolph, 2pm; JH FB @ BC, 2pm; VB Tri Home 5pm; Golf @ 
Wayne 9am; XCo @ Crofton 4:30pm; Spirit Day 
Friday, Sept. 26: FB vs. WP/Beemer, 7pm 
Saturday, Sept. 27: JV VB Trn @ Wynot, 9am; JH VB @ BC, 9am 
 
 


